503220696 03/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3267312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKE T. BATTIS	04/02/2012
GREG PICKENS	03/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELD-WEN, INC.	
Street Address:	3250 LAKEPORT BLVD.	
City:	KLAMATH FALLS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14658495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032243380

Email: alfredo.villanueva@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: ALFREDO VILLANUEVA

Address Line 1: STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 2: 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41832/6006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: ALFREDO VILLANUEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfredo Villanueva/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=6006Assignment#page1.tif source=6006Assignment#page2.tif source=6006Assignment#page3.tif source=6006Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035175 FRAME: 0179

503220696

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mike T. Battis, a/k/a Terry Battis, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in United States provisional patent application No. 61/383,297, filed September 15, 2010, in a United States nonprovisional patent application entitled ANTI-BONDING COATINGS FOR INHIBITING MATERIAL ADHESION TO EQUIPMENT IN THIN LAYER FIBER COMPOSITE MANUFACTURING, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2011, and allotted Application No. 13/233,394, and in an international patent application having the same title filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 15, 2011 and allotted application No. PCT/US2011/051722, said nonprovisional US patent application and said international patent application claiming priority from said provisional application No. 61/383,297; and

WHEREAS, JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 3250 Lakeport Blvd., Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to formalize its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, effective nunc pro tunc as of the effective filing date of said patent applications, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications deriving priority from said patent applications or any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors

71272568.1 0041832-06002

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

If, after undertaking diligent efforts to locate and contact me, ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason to secure my signature or cooperation in furtherance of this ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNEE may take action on my behalf. Accordingly, I hereby appoint **DAVID G. STORK**, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of ASSIGNEE, and any successor General Counsel of ASSIGNEE, as my true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, with full authority in my name, place and stead, and on my behalf to (i) take any action and to execute any document that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or appropriate to transfer to or vest in ASSIGNEE all ownership of and rights to said inventions and said patent applications, and (ii) to make any and all necessary or appropriate filings with any applicable governmental or regulatory body to evidence the transfer of the assigned inventions and patent applications to ASSIGNEE. I hereby agree that the appointment made pursuant to this LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are irrevocable.

Executed at	Klamath Falls,	State of Oregon, this	s day of March, 2012.
9.			

Mike T Rattis

STATE OF OREGON

)) ss.

County of Klamath

This _____ day of March, 2012, before me personally came the above-named Mike T.

Battis, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will.

Notary Public for Or

My commission expires: July 81, 20

Attorney Docket No. 41832/6002

71272568.1 0041832-06002

OFFICIAL SEAL
GEORGE DOUMAR
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO: 439915
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 1, 2013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Greg Pickens, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon ("ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in United States provisional patent application No. 61/383,297, filed September 15, 2010, in a United States nonprovisional patent application entitled ANTI-BONDING COATINGS FOR INHIBITING MATERIAL ADHESION TO EQUIPMENT IN THIN LAYER FIBER COMPOSITE MANUFACTURING, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2011, and allotted Application No. 13/233,394, and in an international patent application having the same title filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 15, 2011 and allotted application No. PCT/US2011/051722, said nonprovisional US patent application and said international patent application claiming priority from said provisional application No. 61/383,297; and

WHEREAS, JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 3250 Lakeport Blvd., Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to formalize its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, effective nunc pro tunc as of the effective filing date of said patent applications, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications deriving priority from said patent applications or any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors

71295149.1 0041832-06002

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

If, after undertaking diligent efforts to locate and contact me, ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason to secure my signature or cooperation in furtherance of this ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNEE may take action on my behalf. Accordingly, I hereby appoint DAVID G. STORK, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary of ASSIGNEE, and any successor General Counsel of ASSIGNEE, as my true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact, with full authority in my name, place and stead, and on my behalf to (i) take any action and to execute any document that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or appropriate to transfer to or vest in ASSIGNEE all ownership of and rights to said inventions and said patent applications, and (ii) to make any and all necessary or appropriate filings with any applicable governmental or regulatory body to evidence the transfer of the assigned inventions and patent applications to ASSIGNEE. I hereby agree that the appointment made pursuant to this LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are irrevocable.

Executed at Klamath Falls, State of Oregon, this ______ day of February, 2012.

Greg Picken

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

This ______day of Fobruary, 2012, before me personally came the above-named Greg Pickens, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free

will.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA S MEIDINGER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGION
COMMISSION NO. 464779
MY COMMISSION EXPRES FEBRUARY 25, 2016

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. 41832/6002

71295149.1 0041832-06002

RECORDED: 03/16/2015

2